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Directories

Board of Directors
Mason Hardaway Lampton, Chairman, 

Standard Concrete Products Inc.
Keith Wallis Jr., Vice Chairman, 

Prestressed Casting Co.
J. Seroky, Secretary-Treasurer, High 

Concrete Group LLC
Dan Juntunen, Immediate Past 

Chairman, Wells Concrete
Bob Risser, President and CEO, PCI

Todd J. Adams, Associate Member 
Director, Supplier, JVI Inc.

Ned M. Cleland, Institute Program 
Director, Technical Activities, Blue 
Ridge Design Inc.

J. Matt DeVoss, Producer Member 
Director, PCI Gulf South, Jackson 
Precast Inc.

Jim Fabinski, Institute Program 
Director, Transportation Activities, 
EnCon Colorado

Dennis Fink, Producer Member 
Director, Mid-Atlantic, Northeast 
Prestressed Products LLC

Greg Force, Institute Program 
Director, Research and 
Development, Tindall Corp.

Ashley Fortenberry, Associate Member 
Director, Erector, Tindall Corp.

Gregory Gibbons, Associate Member 
Director, Erector, Gibbons Erectors 
Inc.

Daniel Kennedy, Producer Member 
Director, PCI Central, Sidley Precast 
Group, A Division of R. W. Sidley 
Inc.

Loren Later, Producer Member 
Director, PCI Washington/Oregon, 
Knife River Prestress

Joseph Lombard, Producer Member 
Director, PCI Illinois/Wisconsin, 
Lombard Architectural Precast 
Products Co.

Mark McKeny, Producer Member 
Director, Florida Chapter, Dura-
Stress Inc.

Monty Oehrlein, Producer Member 
Director, Texas, Oklahoma, New 
Mexico, Coreslab Structures 
(TEXAS) Inc.

Michael Paris, Professional Member 
Director, Ross Bryan Associates Inc.

Daniel Parker, Producer Member 
Director, PCI Mountain States, 
Rocky Mountain Prestress

Cheryl Rishcoff, Professional 
Member Director, TRC Worldwide 
Engineering Inc.

John E. Saccoman, Producer Member 
Director, PCI Midwest, Molin 
Concrete Products Co.

Bob Sheehan, Associate Member 
Director, Supplier, BASF Corp.

Rob Smith, Producer Member 
Director, Georgia/Carolinas PCI, 
Tindall Corp.

Christopher Speck, Producer Member 
Director, PCI Northeast, Oldcastle 
Precast

Glen Switzer, Institute Program 
Director, Educational Activities, 
Dura-Stress Inc.

Kimberly Wacker, Institute Program 
Director, Marketing, Spancrete

Gary Wildung, Institute Program 
Director, Quality Activities, FDG Inc.

Bradley Williams, Producer Member 
Director, PCI West, Clark Pacific–
Fontana

John Dobbs, Regional Council 
Representative, Nonvoting, PCI 
Mountain States

Open, Institute Program Director, 
Business Performance

Technical Activities Council
Chair Ned M. Cleland
Secretary Jason Krohn
Ex-officio, fib Representative  

Larbi Sennour
Ex-officio, Code Representatives  

S. K. Ghosh and Stephen V. Skalko

Suzanne Aultman
Harry Gleich
Mary Ann Griggas-Smith
David Jablonsky
Wayne Kassian
John Lawler
Richard Alan Miller

Christopher Mosley
Andrew E. N. Osborn
Sami H. Rizkalla
Bruce Russell
Stephen J. Seguirant
Venkatesh Seshappa
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David Anians (312) 583-6775 danians@pci.org Education and publications coordinator

Tom Bagsarian (312) 428-4945 tbagsarian@pci.org Editorial content manager

Roger Becker (312) 360-3213 rbecker@pci.org Technical services vice president

Laura Bedolla (312) 360-3218 lbedolla@pci.org Technical services administrative assistant

K. Michelle Burgess (312) 282-8160 mburgess@pci.org PCI Journal managing editor

Nikole Clow (312) 360-3202 nclow@pci.org Web specialist

Royce Covington (312) 428-4946 rcovington@pci.org
Bookstore and shipping and receiving 
manager

Brenda Davis (312) 360-3211 bdavis@pci.org Senior staff accountant

Walt Furie (312) 583-6772 wfurie@pci.org Senior production specialist

Jean Furlan (312) 360-3206 jfurlan@pci.org
Membership and development senior 
manager

Jon Grafton (312) 428-4947 jgrafton@pci.org Operations services director

Chris Hurst (312) 360-3203 churst@pci.org Membership coordinator

Cody Kauhl (312) 583-6778 ckauhl@pci.org Web developer

Mike Kesselmayer (312) 583-6770 mkesselmayer@pci.org Quality programs managing director

Becky King (312) 360-3201 bking@pci.org Marketing manager

Jason J. Krohn (312) 583-6771 jkrohn@pci.org Technical activities managing director

Ken Kwilinski (312) 428-4944 kkwilinski@pci.org Quality management systems coordinator

Megan Lanning (312) 583-6781 mlanning@pci.org Events senior manager

Emily B. Lorenz (312) 583-6773 elorenz@pci.org Sustainability and publications director

John McConvill (312) 360-3208 jmcconvill@pci.org Controller

Sherrie Nauden (312) 360-3215 snauden@pci.org Continuing education senior manager

William Nickas (312) 583-6776 wnickas@pci.org Transportation systems managing director

Bob Risser (312) 360-3204 brisser@pci.org President and CEO

Lisa Scacco (312) 583-6782 lscacco@pci.org Publications manager

Arelys Schaedler (312) 583-6783 aschaedler@pci.org Executive assistant

Edith Smith (312) 360-3219 esmith@pci.org Codes and standards manager

Rhonda Smith (312) 583-6785 rsmith@pci.org Staff accountant

Amy Stanton (312) 360-3216 astanton@pci.org Market development managing director

Beth Taylor (312) 583-6780 btaylor@pci.org Chief financial officer

Donn Thompson (312) 786-0300 dthompson@pci.org Architectural precast systems director

Nancy Turner (312) 873-3590 nturner@pci.org Transportation systems program manager

Trice Turner (312) 583-6784 tturner@pci.org Sales specialist

Cindi Ward (312) 360-3214 cward@pci.org Reception and data support coordinator

PCI staff
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Florida Prestressed Concrete 
Association
Diep Tu
Phone: (407) 758-9966
Email: diep@myfpca.org
myfpca.org

Georgia/Carolinas PCI
Peter I. Finsen
Phone: (678) 402-7727 
Email: peter.finsen@gcpci.org
gcpci.org

PCI Central Region
Phil Wiedemann
Phone: (937) 833-3900 
Email: phil@pci-central.org 
pci-central.org

PCI Gulf South
Dan Eckenrode
Phone: (228) 239-3409 
Email: pcigulfsouth1@att.net
pcigulfsouth.org

PCI of Illinois & Wisconsin
Michael A. Johnson 
Phone: (815) 404-4690
Email: mike.johnson@pci-iw.org
pci-iw.org

PCI Mid-Atlantic
Tom Holmes
Phone: (717) 723-6010
Email: info@mapaprecast.org
mapaprecast.org

PCI Midwest
Mike Johnsrud
Phone: (612) 760-6101 
Email: mike@midwestprecast.com
midwestprecast.com

PCI Mountain States
John Dobbs
Phone: (303) 562-8685 
Email: jdobbs@pcims.org
pcims.org

PCI Northeast
Rita Seraderian
Phone: (888) 700-5670 
Email: contact@pcine.org
pcine.org

PCI West
Ruth Lehmann
Phone: (949) 420-3638 
Email: ruth@pciwest.org
pciwest.org

Precast Concrete Manufacturers’ 
Association of Texas  
(PCMA of Texas)
Chris Lechner
Phone: (210) 633-6743  
Email: lechner@pcmatexas.org
pcmatexas.org

Coming ahead
Parking Structures
•	 Behavior of compact L-shaped spandrel beams with alternative web reinforcement
Also
•	 Using calcium sulfoaluminate cement for precast, prestressed concrete beams
•	 Effect of deck cracking on prestressing force
•	 Insulated precast concrete sandwich panels under punching and bending
•	 Cyclic behavior of hollow-core diaphragm subassemblies
•	 Meet Andy Osborn

Regional offices


